
Name of RPB Member Title 

Cllr Jane Gebbie (Chair) 

cllr.jane.gebbie@bridgend.gov.uk 

 

Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member 

for Social Services, Bridgend CBC 

Jonathan Morgan (Vice-Chair) 

jonathan.morgan2@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Chair, Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 

Neil Elliott 

neil.a.elliott@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Director of Social Services, Rhondda 

Cynon Taf CBC 

Lisa Curtis-Jones  

lisa.curtisjones@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Director of Social Services, Merthyr 

Tydfil CBC 

Claire Marchant  

claire.marchant@bridgend.gov.uk 

 

Corporate Director of Well-being, 

Bridgend CBC 

Linda Prosser 

linda.prosser2@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Executive Director of Strategy and 

Transformation, Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

UHB 

Cllr Gareth Caple 

gareth.j.caple@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Member for Health and Social 

Care, Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC 

Cllr David Hughes 

david.hughes3@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Portfolio for Neighbourhood 

Services 

Cllr Julia Jenkins 

julia.jenkins2@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Member for Social Services, 

Merthyr Tydfil CBC  

Cllr Rhys Goode 

cllr.rhys.goode@bridgend.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Member Wellbeing and Future 

Generations, Bridgend CBC 

Cllr Bob Harris 

bob.harris@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Member for Public Health and 

Communities, Rhondda Cynon Taf 

CBC 

Cllr Christina Leyshon 

christina.leyshon@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Member for Children 

Services, Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC 

Cllr Michelle Symonds 

michelle.symonds@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Cabinet Members for Regeneration, 

Housing and Public Protection, 

Merthyr Tydfil CBC 

Rachel Rowlands 

rachel.rowlands@acmorgannwg.org.uk 

 

Chief Executive Officer, Age Connects 

Morgannwg Third Sector 
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Gethin Hughes  

gethin.hughes@wales.nhs.uk 

 

 

Chief Operating Officer, Cwm Taf 

Morgannwg 

UHB 

Alison Theaker      

alison.theaker@rctcbc.gov.uk 

Lisa Wills 

lisa@artsfactory.co.uk 

 

 

Vice-Chair, Interlink RCT – Third 

Sector 

Treasurer, Interlink RCT – Third 

Sector 

Melanie Minty          

melanie@careforumwales.co.uk 

 

Care Forum Wales Representative, 

Policy Adviser, Care Forum Wales 

Sharon Richards 

sharon.richards@vamt.net 

 

Chief Officer, VAMT - Third Sector 

Sarah Mills 

sarah.mills@rctcbc.gov.uk 

sarah.mills@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Head of Regional Commissioning Unit 

Greg Dix 

greg.dix@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Director of Nursing, Midwifery and 

Patient Services, Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

UHB 

Kay Tyler 

kay.tyler59@gmail.com 

 

Carer representative  

Jon Day 

jon.day@socialcare.wales 

 

Assistant Director of Workforce, 

Social Care Wales  

Cllr Andrew Morgan 

andrew.morgan2@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Leader, Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC 

Heidi Bennett 

heidibennett@bavo.org.uk 

 

Chief Executive, BAVO – Third Sector  

Emma Howells 

emma.howells@v2c.org.uk 

Executive Director of Housing, 

Communities and Customers, Valleys 

2 Coast Housing Association 

Paul Mears 

paul.mears@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Chief Executive, Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

UHB 

Lindsay Harvey  

lindsay.harvey@bridgend.gov.uk 

Education Rep, Bridgend CBC (1 rep 

to attend only for 3 Local Authorities) 
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Gaynor Davies 

gaynor.davies@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

Education Rep, Rhondda Cynon Taf 

CBC (1 rep to attend only for 3 Local 

Authorities) 

Sue Walker 

sue.walker@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Education Rep, Merthyr Tydfil CBC (1 

rep to attend only for 3 Local 

Authorities) 

Martin Morgans 

martin.morgans@bridgend.gov.uk 

 

Housing Rep, Bridgend CBC 

Mark Brace 

mark.brace@south-wales.police.uk 

 

Chair, PSB 

Victoria Wallace 

victoria.wallace@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Deputy Director of Strategy and 

Transformation, Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

UHB 

Lauren Edwards 

lauren.edwards5@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Executive Director of Therapies and 

Health Science, Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

UHB 

Rachel Marsh 

rachel.marsh3@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Executive Director of Strategy, 

Planning and Performance, Welsh 

Ambulance Services NHS Trust 

Vacancy Service User Representative 

Gary Hortop 

gary.hortop@linc-cymru.co.uk 

 

Director of Care and Support Services, 

Linc Cymru 

Emma Howells 

emma.howells@v2c.org.uk 

 

Executive Director of Housing, 

Communities and Customers 

Daniel Price 

daniel.price@llaiscymru.org 

 

Regional Director, Llais 

Helen Marshall 

helen.m.marshall@rctcbc.gov.uk 

 

RPB Admin Support, Regional 

Commissioning Unit 
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